# 1160000081401

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	_
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



500284989835

SECRETAL OF SIGN

16 APR 25 PM 4: 31

04/25/16--01015--012 \*\*155.00

SUFFICIENCY OF FILING TO ACKNOWLEDGE NOT THINKED 16 APR 25 PH 3: 32

RECEIVED

APR 2 7 2016

T SCHROEDER

# SUNSHINE CORPORATE FILING OF FLORIDA INC.

3458 Lakeshore Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32312 (850) 656-4724 Toll Free: 844-541-6792

DATE: 4-25-16  ENTITY NAME: CALIBER BARTRAM	WALK IN
PARK, LLC	<del></del>
**PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN	V:**
Plain Copy	
Certified Copy	
	·.
***PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE	E ENTITY:**
Document Number:	<del></del>
Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments	
Certificate of Good Standing	
**APOSTILLE'/NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION:	* (
COUNTRY OF DESTINATION	
NUMBER OF CERTIFICATES REQUESTED	
TOTAL AMOUNT OWED: 155	
CHECK NUMBER: 2433	
PLEASE CONTACT TINA AT 850-508-1891 FOR ANY PROBLEMS OR INFORMA	TION ON THIS
MATTER.	
Thank you! Tina Goff, President	
Tina Goff, President	

## COVER LETTER

	Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJEC	Caliber Bartram Park, LLC	
SUBJEC	Name of Limited	Liability Company
The encl	losed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are sub-	nitted for filing.
Please re	eturn all correspondence concerning this matter to	the following:
	Daniel P. Yo	me of Person
	Mccall and York	Holdings, LC
	P.O. BOX 19 154	Address
	Atlanta, GA & city/st	ate and Zip Code  ate and Zip Code  ature annual report notification)
For furthe	er information concerning this matter, please call	
	Name of Person Area C	
Enclosed	d is a check for the following amount:	
<b>]</b> \$125.00	Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Sertified Copy (Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  P.O. Box 6327  Tallahassee, Fl. 32314	Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

٨	рT	ויוד	T.	Ϊ.	Na	me:
"	п	11.1		1 -	148	mic:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Caliber Bartram Park, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Princi	pal	Office	Ad	dı	ress:
--------	-----	--------	----	----	-------

Mailing Address:

3660 81st St. St. Petersburg,

PO Box 19154 Atlanta, GA 31126

# ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Daniel P. York

Name

3660 81st Street N

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Florida

33710

City

State

Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Page 1 of 2

<b>Title:</b> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
AMBR	McCall and YorkHaddings, U.C. Sieved 81st Street N St. Petersburg, FL 33710
_MGR	Vestpoint Investments LP 3660 81st Street N St Petersburg, FL 33710
(Use attachment if necessary)	
1 effective date is listed, the date must be ate of filing.)	late of filing: (OPTIONAL)  specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days  of meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lisent of State's records.
• • •	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	

Page 2 of 2

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Typed or printed name of signee

Eric Wilensky

6 APR 25 PH 4: